This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
RP-325B
September 2005
PHK*B/F 10 SEER Package
Heat Pump Gray Color Units
This manual replaces RP-325A
REPAIR PARTS
Made in the USA by:

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
3 RP-325B 0Rev.
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
B1226206 ACCUMULATOR, 3/4" (M3, M4, M12, M13)
B1226205 ACCUMULATOR, 5/8" (M1, M2, M10, M11)
B1226207 ACCUMULATOR, 7/8" (M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
B1368042 BLOWER WHEEL,  9 X 6 CW, 1/2 HUB (M1, M2, M10, M11)
B1368036 BLOWER WHEEL,  9 X 8,CW, 1/2 HUB (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16)
B1368016 BLOWER WHEEL, 10 X 8,CW,1/2 HUB (M8, M9, M17, M18)
B945652 CAPACITOR 10/370 (M1, M2, M10, M11)
B945672 CAPACITOR 12.5/370 (M5, M6, M7, M14, M15, M16)
B945653 CAPACITOR 15/370 (M8, M9, M17, M18)
B94575300 CAPACITOR 35/5/370 (M1, M2, M10, M11)
B94575500 CAPACITOR 40/5/370 (M3, M12)
B94575600 CAPACITOR 40/5/440 (M5, M6, M14, M15)
B945650 CAPACITOR 5/370       (M4, M7, M9, M13, M16, M18)
B945651 CAPACITOR 7.5/370 (M3, M4, M12, M13)
B94577600S CAPACITOR 80/5/370 (M8, M17)
CR24KFPFV970 COMPRESSOR, CR24KF-PFV-270 (M1, M10)
CR30K6PFV960 COMPRESSOR, CR30K6-PFV-260 (M2, M11)
CR35K6PFV960 COMPRESSOR, CR35K6-PFV-260 (M3, M12)
CR35K6TF5960 COMPRESSOR, CR35K6-TF5-260 (M4, M13)
CR38K6PFV960 COMPRESSOR, CR38K6-PFV-260 (M5, M14)
CR42K6PFV960 COMPRESSOR, CR42K6-PFV-260 (M6, M15)
CR42K6TF5960 COMPRESSOR, CR42K6-TF5-260 (M7, M16)
ZR54K3PFV930 COMPRESSOR, ZR54K3-PFV-230, OLD PN# B9266349 (M8, M17)
ZR54K3TF5930 COMPRESSOR, ZR54K3-TF5-230, OLD PN# B9266350 (M9, M18)
B1226008S DEFROST CONTROL
B1370803 DEFROST THERMOSTAT
B1314461 EVAP. FLOWRATOR, 12" .061 PISTON (M1, M10)
B1314468 EVAP. FLOWRATOR, 12" .068 PISTON (M2, M11)
B2114874 EVAP. FLOWRATOR, 12" .074 PISTON (M3, M4, M12, M13)
B2114880 EVAP. FLOWRATOR, 21" .080 PISTON (M5, M14)
B2114882 EVAP. FLOWRATOR, 21" .082 PISTON (M6, M7, M15, M16)
B2114892 EVAP. FLOWRATOR, 21" .092 PISTON (M8, M9, M17, M18)
1262816 EVAP. SERVICE COIL W/FILTER DRIER (M6, M7, M8, M9, M15, M16, M17, M18)
1262815 EVAP. SERVICE COIL W/FILTER DRIER (M5, M14)
1262812 EVAP. SERVICE COIL W/FILTER DRIER (M1, M10)
1262813 EVAP. SERVICE COIL W/FILTER DRIER (M2, M11)
1262814 EVAP. SERVICE COIL W/FILTER DRIER (M3, M4, M12, M13)
B1086756S FAN, CONDENSER 18", 28°, 3 BLADE (M1, M2, M10, M11)
B1086750S FAN, CONDENSER 22", 24°, 3 BLADE (M3, M4, M5, M12, M13, M14)
B1086748S FAN, CONDENSER 22", 30°, 3 BLADE (M6, M7, M8, M9, M15, M16, M17, M18)
B1219204 FILTER DRIER,BI-FLOW,STEEL
B1314347 FLOWRATOR, 12" .047 PISTON, CONDENSER (M1, M10)
B1314359 FLOWRATOR, 12" .059 PISTON, CONDENSER (M2, M11)
B1314468 FLOWRATOR, 12" .068 PISTON, CONDENSER (M3, M4, M12, M13)
B2114676 FLOWRATOR, 21" .076 PISTON, CONDENSER (M5, M6, M7, M14, M15, M16)
B1360719 LOW PRESSURE SWITCH (OPEN 7 PSIG, CLOSE 25 PSIG)
B13400248 MOTOR, COND. FAN 1/3 HP, 230V, 1075 RPM (M6, M7, M8, M9, M15, M16, M17, M18)
B13400247 MOTOR, COND. FAN 1/4 HP, 230V, 1075 RPM (M3, M4, M5, M12, M13, M14)

SS-238 SPECIFICATION SHEET
B260S8292 SPRAY PAINT DARK GRAY
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PHK024-1B
M2 - PHK030-1B
M3 - PHK036-1B
M4 - PHK036-3B
M5 - PHK042-1B
M6 - PHK048-1B
M7 - PHK048-3B
M8 - PHK060-1B
M9 - PHK060-3B
M10 - PHK024-1F
M11 - PHK030-1F
M12 - PHK036-1F
M13 - PHK036-3F
M14 - PHK042-1F
M15 - PHK048-1F
M16 - PHK048-3F
M17 - PHK060-1F
M18 - PHK060-3F
5 RP-325B 0Rev.
Outdoor Motor, Coil, and Compressor
21
31
71
81
91
51
41
121
61
151
141
11
101
111
131
6RP-325B 0Rev.
Outdoor Motor, Coil, and Compressor
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
FAN, CONDENSER 18", 28°, 3 BLADE (M1, M2,
M10, M11)
B1086756S11
FAN, CONDENSER 22", 24°, 3 BLADE (M3, M4, M5,
M12, M13, M14)
B1086750S11
FAN, CONDENSER 22", 30°, 3 BLADE (M6, M7, M8,
M9, M15, M16, M17, M18)
B1086748S11
MOTOR, COND. FAN 1/3 HP, 230V, 1075 RPM (M6,
M7, M8, M9, M15, M16, M17, M18)
B1340024821
MOTOR, COND. FAN 1/4 HP, 230V, 1075 RPM (M3,
M4, M5, M12, M13, M14)
B1340024721
MOTOR, COND. FAN 1/6 HP, 230V, 1075 RPM (M1,
M2, M10, M11)
B1340025121
VENTURI RING (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M12,
M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
B178782531
FILTER DRIER,BI-FLOW,STEEL B121920441
DEFROST THERMOSTAT B137080351
FLOWRATOR, 12" .047 PISTON, CONDENSER

B9266350 (M9, M18)
ZR54K3TF5930151
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PHK024-1B
M2 - PHK030-1B
M3 - PHK036-1B
M4 - PHK036-3B
M5 - PHK042-1B
M6 - PHK048-1B
M7 - PHK048-3B
M8 - PHK060-1B
M9 - PHK060-3B
M10 - PHK024-1F
M11 - PHK030-1F
M12 - PHK036-1F
M13 - PHK036-3F
M14 - PHK042-1F
M15 - PHK048-1F
M16 - PHK048-3F
M17 - PHK060-1F
M18 - PHK060-3F
7 RP-325B 0Rev.
Control Box and Indoor Blower Assembly
141
111
121
131
101
61
21
81
91
71
41
31
11
51
8RP-325B 0Rev.
Control Box and Indoor Blower Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TRANSFORMER 208/230 TO 24V,40VA B114164311
DEFROST CONTROL B1226008S21
CONTACTOR,25 AMP,24V,2 POLE (M1, M2, M3,
M5, M10, M11, M12, M14)
B136030031
CONTACTOR,35 AMP,24V,3 POLE (M4, M7, M9,
M13, M16, M18)
B136031531
CONTACTOR,40 AMP,24V,2 POLE (M6, M8, M15,
M17)
B136030531
TERMINAL BLOCK, LOW VOLTAGE B136824841
RELAY, BLOWER TIME DELAY (CIRCUIT BOARD) B1370735S51
CAPACITOR 35/5/370 (M1, M2, M10, M11)B9457530061
CAPACITOR 40/5/370 (M3, M12)B9457550061
CAPACITOR 40/5/440 (M5, M6, M14, M15)B9457560061
CAPACITOR 5/370 (M4, M7, M9, M13, M16, M18)B94565061
CAPACITOR 80/5/370 (M8, M17)B94577600S61
LOW VOLTAGE BARRIER 418760471
CONTROL BOX ASM., MED/LRG (M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
418761181
CONTROL BOX ASM., SMALL (M1, M2, M10, M11)418761081
COVER, CONTROL BOX (M1, M2, M10, M11)418760191
COVER, CONTROL BOX (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8,

MOTOR MOUNT ARMS, QTY 3 (M8, M9, M17, M18)B1376853NS
MOTOR MOUNT BAND (M8, M9, M17, M18)B1376851NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PHK024-1B
M2 - PHK030-1B
M3 - PHK036-1B
M4 - PHK036-3B
M5 - PHK042-1B
M6 - PHK048-1B
M7 - PHK048-3B
M8 - PHK060-1B
M9 - PHK060-3B
M10 - PHK024-1F
M11 - PHK030-1F
M12 - PHK036-1F
M13 - PHK036-3F
M14 - PHK042-1F
M15 - PHK048-1F
M16 - PHK048-3F
M17 - PHK060-1F
M18 - PHK060-3F
9 RP-325B 0Rev.
Cabinet Assembly
111
201
101
81
51
91
31
11121
61
21
71
121
41
10RP-325B 0Rev.
Cabinet Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
PANEL, SERVICE PORT 162370811
PANEL, PARTITION (M3, M4, M12, M13)417950021
PANEL, PARTITION (M1, M2, M10, M11)417950121
PANEL, PARTITION (M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M14,
M15, M16, M17, M18)
417950221
DRAIN PAN ASM., MED/LRG (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7,
M8, M9, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
4111601S31
DRAIN PAN ASM., SMALL (M1, M2, M10, M11)4111600S31
PANEL, EVAP. & BLOWER (M3, M4, M12, M13)4123702PDG41
PANEL, FRONT  (ONE PIECE) (M1, M2, M10, M11)4123709PDG41
PANEL,COND. SECTION (M3, M4, M12, M13)4123704PDG41
PANEL,COND. SECTION (M5, M6, M7, M8, M9,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
4123711PDG41
PANEL, EVAP. & BLOWER (M5, M6, M7, M8, M9,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
4123714PDG51
ANGLE SUPPORT, LARGE (QTY 2) (M5, M6, M7,
M8, M9, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
4123706PDG61
ANGLE SUPPORT, MED.(QTY 2) (M3, M4, M12,
M13)
4123705PDG61
ANGLE SUPPORT, SMALL (QTY 2) (M1, M2, M10,

4179301PDG201
PANEL, CONTROL ACCESS (M1, M2, M10, M11)4179304PDG201
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PHK024-1B
M2 - PHK030-1B
M3 - PHK036-1B
M4 - PHK036-3B
M5 - PHK042-1B
M6 - PHK048-1B
M7 - PHK048-3B
M8 - PHK060-1B
M9 - PHK060-3B
M10 - PHK024-1F
M11 - PHK030-1F
M12 - PHK036-1F
M13 - PHK036-3F
M14 - PHK042-1F
M15 - PHK048-1F
M16 - PHK048-3F
M17 - PHK060-1F
M18 - PHK060-3F
11 RP-325B 0Rev.
	RPT - Parts Manual Cover.pdf
	RPT - Index.pdf
	RPT - Functional Parts.pdf
	RPT - Picture Pages.pdf
	RPT - Parts Manual.pdf
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true